## Pag-IBIG Fund

Corporate Headquarters Petron MegaPlaza Bldg. 358 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue Makati City

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: ALL CONCERNED

FROM: THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

SUBJECT: AVAILMENT OF Pag-IBIG HOUSING LOAN FOR THE

**ACQUISITION/INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANELS** 

In line with the Pag-IBIG Fund's support to mitigate the effects of climate change and to maximize and utilize renewable energy resources, the following policies on the availment of a Pag-IBIG housing loan for the acquisition/installation of solar panels are hereby issued:

- 1. A qualified Pag-IBIG Fund member may be allowed to avail of a housing loan for the acquisition/installation of solar panels as part of home improvement or as a component of the housing unit to be purchased subject to the prevailing Pag-IBIG Fund retail housing loan programs.
- 2. The loan shall be secured by a collateral that shall consist of the same residential property to which the loan proceeds are applied.

Please be guided accordingly.

ATTY. DARLENE MARIE B. BERBERABE

Makati City,

MAY 1 9 2015